All Contestants

Place-

ment Number

1 19

Team

Team

Team

Team

Team

Team

Team

Team

Team

10 12

Team

GC: Regular / Conventional Bus

Contestant

Contestant
Name

Connie Lutz
A

Donald Cohee
A

Celest Fitzpatrick
A

Faye Gibson
A

Jeffrey Mattingley

None

Mark Edwards
A

Donnita Mc Cown

B

Catherine Francis

A

Al Mendez
A

Tim Jupp
C

GT: Regular / Transit Bus

Page: 1

Comp.

Category

GT

GC

GC

GT

GC

GT

GC

MB

2013 School Bus Safety Exercise

School
District

North Clackamas Sd

Centennial Sd 28j

North Clackamas Sd

North Clackamas Sd

Beaverton Sd 48j

Centennial Sd 28j

Hillsboro Sd 1j

Beaverton Sd 48j

Hillsboro Sd 1j

Portland Sd 1j

Northwest Chapter
(50)  (60) (60) (50)
Stud Dim. OffSet Turn
Load Clear Alley Event

50 60 53 50
50 60 53 50
42 52 53 50
50 37 52 50
42 60 39 30
50 52 53 50
50 60 53 10
50 60 53 0
50 52 53 50
50 52 43 50

NC: Novice Conventional Bus
NT: Novice Transit

MB: Mini Bus

5/8/13

(45)  (39)

RR Curb

Cross Line
45 30
45 30
30 20
45 30
15 35
45 35
45 25

5 25

45 25
30 30

(50)

Back Wheel Serpen-

(50)

(50)

Alley Track tine

0

40

30

15

50

30

50

25

30

45

30

30

20

20

40

20

10

50

10

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

(25)
Stop
Line

20

25

15

20

25

25

25

(3%)

(100)
Parallel Written Pre-

Parking Test

35

35

35

10

35

35

Hood River Valley High School
Hood River, Oregon

Saturday, May 4, 2013

90

65

100

85

70

55

90

85

55

65

(75)

75

40

70

70

55

40

40

70

50

60

(25)
Sur-

20

20

15

20

20

15

15

20

10

10

(710)
Total
Trip prise Score

608

593

567

539

536

535

523

518

515

515



All Contestants

Place-

ment

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Contestant
Number

70

Team

Team

55

Team

14

Team

36

Team

72

Team

26

Team

30

Team

27

Team

43

Team

Page: 2

Contestant
Name

Marcos Valdes
A

Dean Bewley
B

Jerry Nemec
C

Michael Morkve
C

Ernest Page
A

Tom Cain
B

Paul Mc Elhiney
D

Karen Currah

None

Collin Klas
B

John Clarke
B

GC: Regular / Conventional Bus
GT: Regular / Transit Bus

Comp.

Category

GT

GT

GC

MB

GT

GT

NC

MB

NC

MB

2013 School Bus Safety Exercise

Northwest Chapter
School (50) (60) (60) (50)
District Stud Dim. Off Set  Turn
Load Clear Alley Event

Beaverton Sd 48j 42 53 60 0
North Clackamas Sd 50 60 46 0
Hillsboro Sd 1j 45 52 46 50
Portland Sd 1 50 55 60 50
Tigard-tualatin Sd 23j 50 60 53 50
Gresham-barlow Sd 42 43 37 25
North Clackamas Sd 42 50 39 40
Portland Sd 1j 42 60 53 50
North Clackamas Sd 50 52 53 0
North Clackamas Sd 42 36 53 50

NC: Novice Conventional Bus

NT: Novice Transit
MB: Mini Bus

5/8/13

(45)  (39)

RR Curb

Cross Line
45 35
45 25
40 25
45 30
45 30
30 25
45 25
45 25
45 25
45 30

(50)

Back Wheel Serpen-

(50)

(50)

Alley Track tine

25

20

20

20

45

25

35

10

20

50

40

50

50

20

50

25

50

25

50

50

50

25

25

50

(25)
Stop
Line

25

15

20

10

25

(3%)

(100)

Parking Test

30

35

30

35

10

10

Hood River Valley High School
Hood River, Oregon

Saturday, May 4, 2013

70

70

55

75

65

85

65

60

80

65

(75)
Parallel Written Pre-

(25)

Sur-

(710)
Total

Trip prise Score

45

60

50

50

40

55

50

45

60

45

10

10

10

15

10

10

15

10

15

15

515

511

498

495

493

492

481

470

465

461



All Contestants

Place- Contestant Contestant

ment Number Name

21 64 Catherine Johnson
Team None

22 68 Barbara Akins
Team C

23 38 Steve Ogier
Team B

24 7 Travis Fenn
Team D

25 46 Keith Garrett
Team C

26 59 Brandy Patterson
Team E

27 77 Robert
Team A

28 71 Chad Gillock
Team A

29 58 Randy Smith
Team A

30 75 Maxwell Rounds
Team A

GC: Regular / Conventional Bus
GT: Regular / Transit Bus

Page: 3

Comp.

Category

GC

GT

GC

NC

GT

GT

GC

NT

GT

NC

2013 School Bus Safety Exercise

Northwest Chapter

School (50)  (60) (60) (50) (45)  (39)
District Stud Dim. Off Set Turn RR Curb
Load Clear Alley Event Cross Line

Newberg Sd 29j 50 36 50 50 45 20
North Clackamas Sd 42 53 50 0 45 35
Hillsboro Sd 1j 42 52 46 0 30 35
North Clackamas Sd 50 60 53 15 30 30
North Clackamas Sd 37 60 53 25 30 30
Gresham-barlow Sd 50 45 53 30 45 10
Centennial Sd 28j 50 60 53 0 20 30
Gresham-barlow Sd 50 36 31 0 45 30
Beaverton Sd 48i 50 36 53 0 30 30
Lake Osweqgo Sd 7j 42 32 60 30 45 15

NC: Novice Conventional Bus
NT: Novice Transit
MB: Mini Bus 5/8/13

(50)

(50)
Back Wheel Serpen-

(50)

Alley Track tine

35

20

50

50

0

20

20

10

30

10

0

50

50

25

50

50

50

50

50

50

(25)
Stop
Line

0

15

25

20

(3%)

(100)

Parking Test

35

35

Hood River Valley High School
Hood River, Oregon

Saturday, May 4, 2013

75

90

95

70

70

65

65

65

75

65

(75)
Parallel Written Pre-

(25)

Sur-

(710)
Total

Trip prise Score

50

70

45

50

50

40

35

40

60

55

15

15

15

10

15

10

15

15

15

15

461

450

445

443

440

438

438

432

429

424



2013 School Bus Safety Exercise

All Contestants Northwest Chapter
Place- Contestant  Contestant Comp. School (50) (6_0) (60) (50)
ment  Number Name Category District Stud Dim.  OffSet  Turn

Load Clear Alley Event

31 49 Michael Ivie NT Portland Sd 1j 50 52 46 0
Team B

32 76 Micheal Way GC Hillsboro Sd 1j 50 53 60 0
Team C

33 20 Jess Cruz NT Gresham-barlow Sd 0 45 25 35
Team E

34 47 Helen Martinez NT Gresham-barlow Sd 42 60 43 30
Team D

35 45 Sally Perry GT North Clackamas Sd 50 60 0 50
Team D

36 22 Virginia Cameron GT Gresham-barlow Sd 50 36 53 50
Team B

37 29 Khriss Genz MB Hillsboro Sd 1 50 52 53 25
Team A

38 69 Robbie Beesecker NT Gresham-barlow Sd 50 43 36 0
Team A

39 9 Tracy Thornburg GC North Clackamas Sd 50 39 39 0
Team C

40 10 Willie Graham GC Centennial Sd 28i 50 52 39 0
Team None

NC: Novice Conventional Bus
NT: Novice Transit
MB: Mini Bus 5/8/13

GC: Regular / Conventional Bus
GT: Regular / Transit Bus

Page: 4

(45)  (39)

RR Curb

Cross Line
45 30
45 10
15 25
30 25
45 5
45 20
30 5
30 15
20 20
30 30

(50)
Back Wheel Serpen-
Alley Track tine

40

30

40

10

50

30

40

20

(50)

50

50

25

50

25

45

50

50

(25)
Stop
Line

0

15

25

25

Hood River Valley High School
Hood River, Oregon
Saturday, May 4, 2013

(100)
Parallel Written Pre-
Parking Test

60

60

55

55

60

65

75

70

100

70

(75)

40

50

50

40

45

40

40

60

70

45

(25)
Sur-

10

15

20

10

20

10

10

15

15

10

(710)
Total
Trip prise Score

423

423

420

420

415

414

410

409

408

406



All Contestants

Place-

ment

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Contestant
Number

15

Team

28

Team

52

Team

50

Team

48

Team

53

Team

16

Team

74

Team

37

Team

66

Team

Page: 5

Contestant
Name

Rocky Lingle
A

Morgan Tweten
D

Shelley Duncan
B

Damion Kirkwood
A

William Hessler

None

Diana Adams
A

Mary Richhart
C

David Robbins
B

Dirk Pauwels
B

Mary Jacobs
A

GC: Regular / Conventional Bus
GT: Regular / Transit Bus

Comp.

Category

MB

MB

GC

NT

GT

GC

MB

NC

GT

GC

2013 School Bus Safety Exercise

Northwest Chapter
School (50) (60) (60) (50)
District Stud Dim. Off Set  Turn
Load Clear Alley Event
Hillsboro Sd 1j 50 36 53 25
Portland Sd 1j 50 52 39 25
Hillshoro Sd 1j 50 60 36 0
Tigard-tualatin Sd 23j 50 36 19 0
Hillsboro Sd 1j 42 36 0 0
Portland Sd 1j 42 36 53 50
Portland Sd 1j 50 44 53 0
Portland Sd 1j 50 46 44 0
Tigard-tualatin Sd 23 50 44 0 40
North Wasco County 50 39 52 25

NC: Novice Conventional Bus
NT: Novice Transit
MB: Mini Bus 5/8/13

(45)  (39)

RR Curb

Cross Line
45 15
30 20
45 20
45 10
45 20
40 25
30 30
30 25
45 20
45 25

(50)

Back Wheel Serpen-

(50)

(50)

Alley Track tine

0

35

15

30

10

20

10

10

50

20

10

20

50

Hood River Valley High School

25

25

50

50

25

20

(25)
Stop
Line

0

10

25

20

20

(3%)

(100)

Parking Test

5

10

Hood River, Oregon
Saturday, May 4, 2013

60

60

75

35

60

60

65

85

45

65

(75)
Parallel Written Pre-

(25)

Sur-

(710)
Total

Trip prise Score

50

55

35

35

40

35

35

45

40

40

15

10

15

15

15

15

10

20

10

20

399

396

386

380

378

376

367

365

364

361



All Contestants

Place- Contestant Contestant
ment Number Name

51 67 Elizabeth Lively
Team D

52 65 Jonathon Adams
Team A

53 41 Kandie Adams
Team D

54 60 Jim Sirovatka
Team B

55 73 Richard Lizama
Team None

56 18 Timothy Mc Kinney
Team C

57 3 Michele Hart
Team B

58 17 Ashley Gartner
Team None

59 39 Judi Shelton
Team A

60 42 Sarah Kay
Team None

GC: Regular / Conventional Bus
GT: Regular / Transit Bus

Page: 6

Comp.

Category

GT

GC

GC

GT

GT

GT

NT

NT

GC

GC

2013 School Bus Safety Exercise

Northwest Chapter
School (50) (60) (60) (50)
District Stud Dim. Off Set  Turn
Load Clear Alley Event
Gresham-barlow Sd 50 37 60 50
Portland Sd 1j 42 46 60 25
Portland Sd 1 42 60 36 25
Portland Sd 1 50 28 53 0
Tigard-tualatin Sd 23j 50 32 42 0
Gresham-barlow Sd 50 31 36 0
Gresham-barlow Sd 50 36 46 0
Tigard-tualatin Sd 23j 50 36 53 0
Portland Sd 1 50 44 43 0
Lake Osweqgo Sd 7j 50 44 29 0

NC: Novice Conventional Bus
NT: Novice Transit

MB: Mini Bus 5/8/13

(45)  (39)

RR Curb

Cross Line
15 0
30 20
30 15
30 20
15 10
45 10
30 0
30 20
30 0
30 15

(50)  (50)  (50) (25) (3%)

Back Wheel Serpen- Stop Parallel Written Pre-

Alley Track tine Line Parking Test
20 0 0 20 0 40
0 0 0 0 0 50
0 0 25 0 0 50
0 0 0 0 0 65
0 20 50 20 10 55
30 0 15 0 10 50
0 0 0 0 5 80
0 20 0 0 0 50
0 0 15 0 0 60
0 0 0 0 0 55

Hood River Valley High School
Hood River, Oregon
Saturday, May 4, 2013

(100)

(75)

40

60

40

70

15

30

60

40

45

45

(25)
Sur-

15

10

10

15

10

15

10

10

10

15

(710)
Total
Trip prise Score

347

343

333

331

329

322

317

309

297

283



All Contestants

Place-

ment

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

Contestant
Number

Team

56

Team

33

Team

Team

Team

57

Team

32

Team

Team

Team

31

Team

Page: 7

Contestant
Name

Wade Daughtry
C

Gary Duckworth
B

Aaron Blacksmith
A

John Anderson
A

Nikolay Zabolotnyy
F

Debi Ando
D

Donna Washington
D

Charles Park
C

Pete Sirovatka
A

Pat Watkins
F

GC: Regular / Conventional Bus
GT: Regular / Transit Bus

Comp.
Category

GC

GT

NT

GT

GT

NT

NT

GT

MB

2013 School Bus Safety Exercise

Northwest Chapter
School (50) (60) (60) (50)
District Stud Dim. Off Set  Turn
Load Clear Alley Event

Hillsboro Sd 1j 42 52 32 0
Tigard-tualatin Sd 23j 50 28 23 0
Tigard-tualatin Sd 23 50 36 0 0
North Wasco County 0 36 43 0
Gresham-barlow Sd 0 23 33 0
Gresham-barlow Sd 50 0 0 5
Portland Sd 1j 29 0 36 0
Gresham-barlow Sd 0 28 0 0
North Wasco County 0 0 0 0
Gresham-barlow Sd 0 0 0 0

NC: Novice Conventional Bus

NT: Novice Transit
MB: Mini Bus

5/8/13

(45)  (39)
RR Curb
Cross Line
30 5
0 20
45 10
30 30
45 30
45 25
45 10
0 0
0 0
0 0

(50)

Back Wheel Serpen-
Alley Track tine

0

10

(50)

20

40

10

10

Hood River Valley High School

(50) (29)
Stop
Line
0 20
0 0
0 0
0 5
20 10
20 0
0 0
0 20
0 0
0 0

Hood River, Oregon

(3%)

0

10

Saturday, May 4, 2013

(100)

45

50

65

50

40

35

35

60

70

45

(75)
Parallel Written Pre-
Parking Test

(25)

Sur-

(710)
Total

Trip prise Score

25

35

40

45

40

25

25

50

55

45

0

10

15

15

15

10

15

15

271

266

261

254

241

230

200

168

140

105



All Contestants

Place- Contestant Contestant
ment Number Name

Average Score

Standard Deviation

GC: Regular / Conventional Bus
GT: Regular / Transit Bus

Page: 8

Comp.
Category

2013 School Bus Safety Exercise

Northwest Chapter
School (50)  (60) (50) (50)  (50) (25) (35) (100) (75) (25) (710)
District Stud Dim. OffSet Turn Back Wheel Serpen- Stop Parallel Written Pre- Sur- Total
Load Clear Event Alley Track tine Line Parking Test Trip prise Score
43.3 43.6 18.8 13.2 164 28.0 80 7.7142 645 469 13.1 4000
139 1438 211 16.8 175 218 100 130571 148 120 43 1049
NC: Novice Conventional Bus Hood River Valley High School
NT: Novice Transit .
MB: Mini Bus 5/8/13 Hood River, Oregon

Saturday, May 4, 2013



